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National Institute of Open Schooling
NLMA-Basic Literacy Programme Assessment held on 06th March-2011

Andhra Pradesh
Manipur
Bihar
Karnataka
West Bengal
Sikkim
Tamil Nadu
Chhatisgarh
Himachal pradesh
Maharashtra
Uttarakhand
Gujrat
Jharkhand
Uttar Pradesh
TOTAL

1083636
9495
2021612
156565
71302
3885
223039
235433
5333
45818
83406
112560
109786
196740
4358610

84764
2222
278462
64432
23338
506
65010
57564
1892
20411
18531
42969
48868
80955
789924

7.82
23.40
13.77
41.15
32.73
13.02
29.15
24.45
35.48
44.55
22.22
38.17
4451
41.15
18.12

State wise Result at a Glance

998872
7273
1743150
92133
47964
3379
158029
177869
3441
25407
64875
69591
60918
115785
3568686

92.18
76.60
86.23
58.85
67.27
86.98
70.85
75.55
64.52
55.45
77.78
61.83
55.49
58.85
81.88

45579
1528
226897
49715
18067
155
65010
37125
1387
15313
14506
23070
25579
61353
585284

512700
5347
1349902
69510
37724
816
158029
133583
2385
19590
44130
36733
45290
101842
2517581

558279
6875
1576799
119225
55791
971
223039
170708
3772
34903
58636
59803
70869
163195
3102865

53.77
68.77
81.48
77.16
77.41
30.63
100.00
64.49
73.31
75.02
78.28
53.69
52.34
75.79
74.09

51.33
73.52
77.44
75.45
78.65
24.15
100.00
75.10
69.31
77.10
68.02
52.78
74.35
87.96
70.55

51.52
7241
78.00
76.15
78.25
24.99
100.00
72.51
70.73
76.18
70.30
53.13
64.55
82.95
71.19



‘QCO\I@U‘I-POONI—‘.

NIOS-NLMA Result at a Glance category wise Assessment held on 6th March 2011

State SC ST Minority Others Community Total
App Successful % App  |Successful % App  [Successfull % App  [Successfull % App  [Successfull %
Andhra Pradesh 304072 157594 51.83] 102388 53217 51.98 23738 12912 54.39| 653438| 334556 51.20| 1083636 558279| 51.52
Manipur 0 0 6561 4368 66.58 991 688| 69.42 1943 1819 93.62 9495 6875 72.41
Bihar 436503 323562 74.13 38439 29635 77.101 232546 187202| 80.50( 1314124| 1036400 78.87| 2021612| 1576799 78.00
Karnataka 48043 36655| 76.30 20564 15402 74.90 10308 7755| 75.23 77650 59413| 76.51| 156565| 119225 76.15
West Bengal 23695 17897 75.53 6604 5220 79.04 10868 8413 77.41 30135 24261 80.51 71302 55791| 78.25
Sikkim 238 35( 14.71 2409 536 22.25 14 2( 14.29 1224 398 32.52 3885 971| 24.99
Tamil Nadu 96509 96509| 100.00 7407 7407| 100.00 3490 3490 100.00f 115633| 115633| 100.00| 223039 223039 100.00
Chhatisgarh 26308 18539 70.47 98822 57468 58.15 2661 1752 65.84| 107642 92949| 86.35( 235433| 170708 72.51
Himachal pradesh 1504 1102| 73.27 1338 806 60.24 122 91 74.59 2369 1773 74.84 5333 3772 70.73
Maharashtra 300 221| 73.67 2949 2017 68.40 16 14| 87.50 42553 32651 76.73 45818 34903| 76.18
Uttarakhand 23876 16622 69.62 5294 4435 83.77 10951 9082 82.93 43285 28497| 65.84 83406 58636| 70.30
Gujrat 10863 5269| 48.50 20242 12291 60.72 8631 4653 53.91 72824 37590 51.62( 112560 59803| 53.13
Jharkhand 17118 11031 64.44 22677 13707 60.44 14595 9042 61.95 55396 37089| 66.95[ 109786 70869| 64.55
Uttar Pradesh 64088 46158 72.02 883 588 66.59 16337 12475 76.36| 115432 103974 90.07| 196740 163195| 82.95
0

Total 1053117 731194| 69.43| 336577 207097 61.53| 335268| 257571 76.83| 2633648 1907003| 72.41| 4358610/ 3102865 71.19
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NIOS-NLMA Result at a Glance Age wise for Assessment held on 6th March 2011

State 15-25 26-55 56 & above Total
App Successful % App  |Successful % App  [Successfull % App  [Successfull %

Andhra Pradesh 171976 93812| 54.55| 873858| 447172 51.17| 37802 17295| 45.75| 1083636| 558279 51.52
Manipur 4921 3295| 66.96 4278 3375 78.89 296 205| 69.26 9495 6875 72.41|
Bihar 731518 575442 78.66| 1259196| 976740 77.57 30898 24617| 79.67( 2021612| 1576799 78.00|
Karnataka 45372 36368| 80.16( 108121 80710 74.65 3072 2147] 69.89 156565| 119225 76.15|
West Bengal 22972 18345 79.86 45985 35712 77.66 2345 1734 73.94 71302 55791 78.25|
Sikkim 523 177| 33.84 2142 644 30.07 1220 150 12.30 3885 971 24.99|
Tamil Nadu 37327 37327| 100.00( 162722| 162722 100.00 22990 22990| 100.00( 223039| 223039 100.00|
Chhatisgarh 72944 46431| 63.65| 140076| 114960 82.07 22413 9317| 41.57| 235433 170708 72.51|
Himachal pradesh 1160 856 73.79 3672 2627 71.54 501 289| 57.68 5333 3772 70.73|
Maharashtra 691 487| 70.48 4377 3206 73.25 40750 31210 76.59 45818 34903 76.18|
Uttarakhand 20186 16350 81.00 56739 38206 67.34 6481 4080 62.95 83406 58636 70.30|
Gujrat 17020 10037 58.97 75583 42666 56.45 19957 7100 35.58 112560 59803 53.13|
Jharkhand 50396 32858| 65.20 49511 31142 62.90 9879 6869| 69.53| 109786 70869 64.55|
Uttar Pradesh 82699 63663| 76.98( 104506 92643 88.65 9535 6889| 72.25( 196740 163195 82.95|
|
Total 1259705 935448| 74.26| 2890766| 2032525 70.31| 208139| 134892 64.81| 4358610 3102865 71.19|




